#### **Public notice**



#### **PROMULGATION**

# BY-LAW RCA07 17123, BY-LAW RCA07 17124 and BY-LAW RCA07 17125

NOTICE is hereby given that the following by-laws were adopted by the Côte-des-Neiges—Notre-Dame-de-Grâce borough council at its regular meeting held on April 11, 2007 and come into force on April 18, 2007.

## **BY-LAW RCA07 17123**

By-law amending the *By-law on fees* (RCA05 17079) concerning changes in the fees for exceptional measures and certain types of permit applications

### **BY-LAW RCA07 17124**

By-law amending the *By-law concerning traffic and parking* (R.B.C.M., c. C-4.1) for the territory of the Côte-des-Neiges—Notre-Dame-de-Grâce borough, for issuing residents-only parking stickers for institutional purposes

### **BY-LAW RCA07 17125**

By-law amending the *By-law on fees* (RCA05 17079) concerning the pricing of residents-only parking stickers and excerpts from the roll

Any interested person may read these by-laws at the Côte-des-Neiges—Notre-Dame-de-Grâce Accès Montréal office, located at 5160, boulevard Décarie, ground floor.

GIVEN AT MONTREAL, on April 18, 2007

Elaine Doyle, avocate

Secrétaire d'arrondissement